Ryusui-Ryu Martial Art Schools

Student's Price List

issued: 1st May 2025

Item	Pri	ce	Family Discount
Membership (Yearly):			
Junior	£20	.00	£14.00
Senior	£40	.00	£28.00
Note: 30% family discount applies. See notes			
Junior via Referral Program	£15	.00	
Senior via Referral Program	£30	.00	
Note: Inclusive of 25% Discount for first year			
Mat Fees (monthly by standing order or card authorisation):			
1 session/week:			
Junior	£28	.00	£19.00
Senior	£38	.00	£27.00
2 sessions/week:			
Junior	£40	.00	£28.00
Senior	£55	.00	£38.00
Note: 30% family discount applies to both mat fees. See notes			
Visitors Mat Fee (applies when visiting another club in our school)	£10	.00	
Grading Fees (Inclusive of certificate & Registration)			
Junior (@ Dojo)	£10	.00	
Junior (@ Seminar)	£8.	00	
Senior (@ Seminar Only)	£17	.00	
Black Belt:			
Junior	£50	.00	
Senior	£80	.00	
Replacement Certificates (all grades)	£5.	00	

Item	Price	Family Discount
Seminar Fees:		
Paid in Advance (go to our website):		
Junior	£8.00	
Senior	£15.00	
Senior inclusive of grading fee	£32.00	
Junior inclusive of grading fee	£16.00	
Paid on the Day:		
Junior	£10.00	
Senior	£20.00	
Note: Students who are grading must pay in advance		
Taster Courses (inclusive of temporary insurance cover):		
Junior	£23.00	
Senior	£30.00	
Ryusui-Ryu T-Shirt		
Junior	£9.00	
Senior	£11.00	
Gi Badges:	£6.50	
Personal Tuition (per hour):		
Senior	£25.00	
Junior	£15.00	
Black Belt Preparation Class:		
Candidates	£20.00	
Non-Candidates	£5.00	

Payments

Family Discount

The family discount applies to any additional family member, of the same household, where there is already a family member paying the full fee. The lower value fee being eligible for the discount. A family member includes both parents and any children under the age of 18years.

Standing Orders:

Please note you need to set up a standing order from your bank account, NOT a direct debit. Standing orders are not within our control and will need to be cancelled by you; we can not do this on your behalf.

Bank: Santander Sort Code: 09-06-66 Account No: 40311912

Please use reference: SO/(insert membership number eg SO/123). This is important so that we can assign payments to the correct person.

If you do not have a membership number then you will need to pay your membership or if you have paid please ring HQ on 01732-356395

Membership Fees:

You can pay by any one of the following options:

1. Cheque made payable to Kyudokai Martial Arts, and sent to 18 Audley Rise, Tonbridge Kent TN9 1XU

2. On line via our Paypal Account in the members section of our web site: <u>https://www.ryusui-ryu.org/</u><u>membership-payment-instructions.html</u>

3. Bank deposit to Jurojin Ltd, Sort Code 09-06-66 and Account Number 40311912. Please use the Ref. No.: MS/your membership number here

4. Credit/Debit card. Please ring 01732 356395 to request a link to our payment service

If you are a new member or a current member whose details have changed then please complete the online membership form also at https://www.ryusui-ryu.org/membership-form.html

Club Shop: https://www.ryusui-ryu.org/shop.html

Seminars: From link on the home page of our web site <u>https://www.ryusui-ryu.org/seminar-payments.html</u>



Hold your phone's camera to this code to go to our website